## **AGENDA**

## **SENATE STATE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE**

## 8:00 A.M. Room WW55

Monday, January 20, 2020

| SUBJECT   | DESCRIPTION  | PRESENTER  |
|---|--|--|
| VOTE ON<br>GUBERNATORIAL<br>APPOINTMENT:              | VOTE ON GUBERNATORIAL REAPPOINTMENT of Rayelle Anderson to the Idaho Bingo-Raffle Advisory Committee.  |  |
| DOCKET NO.  34-0000-1900 PENDING RULES:               | <b>OMNIBUS PENDING RULES IDAPA 34</b> Rules of the Office of the Secretary of State – docket p. 375; rules p. 378.   | Chad Houck, Chief<br>Deputy, Secretary of<br>State, Administrative<br>Division |
| DOCKET NO.  34-0000-1900F PENDING FEE RULES:          | OMNIBUS PENDING FEE RULES IDAPA 34 Rules of the Office of the Secretary of State – docket p. 147; rules p. 151.  | Chad Houck, Chief<br>Deputy, Secretary of<br>State, Administrative<br>Division |
| DOCKET NO. 34-0701-2001 (NEW CHAPTER) TEMPORARY RULES | <b>TEMPORARY RULES IDAPA 34</b> Rules of the Office of the Secretary of State for Notarial Acts Performed for Remotely Located Individuals to govern performance using communication technology – docket p. 3; rules p. 4. | Chad Houck, Chief<br>Deputy, Secretary of<br>State, Administrative<br>Division |
| DOCKET NO.  38-0000-1900 PENDING RULE                 | <b>OMNIBUS PENDING RULES IDAPA 38</b> Rules of the Department of Administration – docket p. 394; rules p. 397  | Keith Reynolds,<br>Deputy Director<br>Department of<br>Administration          |
| DOCKET NO.  38-0000-1900F PENDING FEE RULES:          | OMNIBUS PENDING FEE RULES IDAPA 38 Rules of the Department of Administration – docket p. 186; rules p. 189.  | Keith Reynolds,<br>Deputy Director<br>Department of<br>Administration          |

If you have written testimony, please provide a copy of it along with the name of the person or organization responsible to the committee secretary to ensure accuracy of records.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS COMMITTEE SECRETARY

Chairman LodgeSen AnthonTwyla MeltonVice Chairman HarrisSen SouzaRoom: WW42Sen HillSen StennettPhone: 332-1326

Sen Winder Sen Buckner-Webb Email: sstaf@senate.idaho.gov

Sen Vick